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TYPE "F" CURB & GUTTER

CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DETAIL

ENGINEERING STANDARDS 2025

Joint Seal

Eoa L L Conc. Pavt.
Y 5 " 2 TN
1/2" Exp. Joint And

Preformed Joint Filler

TYPE "D" CURB

NOTE

FOR USE ADJACENT TO CONCRETE OR FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT, CONCRETE SHOWN.
EXPANSION JOINT, PREFORMED JOINT FILLER AND JOINT SEAL ARE REQUIRED
BETWEEN CURBS AND CONCRETE PAVEMENT ONLY.

CONCRETE CURB DETAIL
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90° PARKING PLAN

N.T.S.

ANGLED PARKING PLAN
N.T.S.

NOTES

@ INDICATED DIMENSION BY LOCAL ZONING ORDINANCE.

C CURBING APPLIES TO ALL PARKING.

3 EACH SPACE SHALL BE DESIGNATED BY FOUR 4 INCH WIDE VISIBLE STRIPING
CONSISTING OF WHITE PAINT OR AS APPROVED BY THE CITY.
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Signage to bear the international symbol of accessibility per FLSS (502.6.1) and
the caption "Parking by Disabled Permit Only". Signs erected after 10/01/96
must indicate the penalty for illegal use of the space FLSS {502.6.1)

s
i

Distance Based 5'-0" min. Distance Based
Upon Slope Upon Slope LA curb ramp may be
\_ provided per 406.
Minimum width 68" to back of sidewalk ™|
Slope U Slope U
=, {44" sidewalk clear space, FLSS 553.5041{5){a}. el - P — 20RSUD o 'p ~\
Plus 24" parking space overhang.) 1:12 maximum anding, 1:12 maximum
Y Z |
6" Concrete Curb Accessible Parking Sign L—Note: Sidewalk may be level
located 60" min. tothe with pavement as an
bottom of the sign FLSS alternate solution versus
(502.6.1) providing a curb ramp. 4
Glks
Accessible parking can be 8 _%
Blue Stripes per located on either side of the 5 5
FLSS (502.6.1) access aisle FLSS (502.3.4) Of o
—|
Pavement logo is opticnal. IfH (except for angled van spaces, w|=
provided, recommend white which shall have access aisles M
(FDOT Index Drawing 17346). located on the passenger side 5 %3
of the parking space) S|
g- =
alQ
l e White Stripes — ] Accessible parking spaces The access aisle shall be striped
and access aisles shall be diagonally to designate itas a
level with surface slopes no-parking zone FLSS {502.3.3)
J not exceeding 1:48 White striping is recommended.
I { N (2.08%] in all directions N
L ! Ar
\ FLSS (502.4)
Standard Parking spﬁé ]L 12'-0" Min. 5'-0" Min 12'-0" Min.
{width by Local Ordifance)’ (502.3.1) :
Vel T ~
hY ¥ .
,/_g o FLSS (553.5041)(5)(a) All spaces must be located on an accessible route no less than 44 inches
S : ; ; 3
[ ; [ J| wide sC That users will not pe compelled 10 walk or wneel benina parked €ars except benin
IS ) d that Il not b lled t Ik heel behind parked t behind
tad |10 4-;; his or her own vehicle. {See FLSS 553.5041(5)(e)(1) relating to existing parking facilities)
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Recommended Accessible Parking Space(s)

Design for Double Line Requirements

N.T.S.

THIS TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE DOCUMENT IS INTENDED TO PROVIDE INFORMAL GUIDANCE AND
DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A LEGAL INTERPRETATION OF STATUTORY OR REGULATORY CRITERIA.
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REVISIONS REVISIONS REVISIONS REVISIONS
N ENGINEERING DIVISION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER BY |DATE ENGINEERING DIVISION CONCRETE CURB BY |DATE ENGINEERING DIVISION STANDARD PARKING SPACES = Thie ENGINEERING DIVISION ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES
S.S. | 07-2018 S.5. |01-2014 | CITY OF POMPANQ BEACH CITY OF PCMPANO BEACH
CITY OF POMPAND BEACH DATE: MAY 2022 S.5. 08—2015 SQLE:NOMAY 2022 DATE: MAY 2022 CITY OF POMPANO BEACH DATE: MAY 2022
DWG. NO. . . DWG. NO. DWG. NO.
S.5. 07-2018
SCALE: N.T.S. 300-1 SCALE: N.T.S. 300-2 SCALE: N.T.S. 300-3 SCALE: N.TS. 300-4
12"
Sidewalk
1"—0"X 1'—6"X.080 SIGN WITH SYMBOL OF — = =
ACCESSIBILITY. SIGN TO READ "PARKING ®©
BY DISABLED PERMIT ONLY". BOLT TO AR ¥ 20" Detectable Warnings
STEEL TUBE WITH 2 1/8" CADMIUM TOMAAWAY ZONE
PLATED BOLTS, NUTS AND WASHERS &AE UP 055000 OPTION A
“\\\ 2'-0" Detectable Warnings 2'-0" Detectable Warnings »/
OPTION A
2“)(2")(188 STEEL TUBE EXTENDED |NTO—-' ISOMETRIC VIEW
CONCRETE FILLED PIPE 2'—Q". PROVIDE
WELDED WATERTIGHT CAP. PAINT P&L
#6118 BLACK COFFEE Sidewalk
g OPTION B OPTION B
=O ISOMETRIC VIEW ISOMETRIC VIEW
PAINT PIPE BASE YELLOW ©
/\ 2'-0" Detectable Warnings ‘ 5'“0'5'/256’1;7;?_1 gi‘? = %‘
OPTION B 0.02, gz 0.02 H ‘
FINISHED FLOOR OR ISOMETRIC VIEW Ss |
GROUND SURFACE |
\ 5-0" (Shown), 2o /
Sidewalk ‘ Sidewalk Curb — Sidewalk Curb ﬂ; j/’/
4 Sidewalk Curb
“jf=————12" CONCRETE <,
2 { )
>
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE SIGN e
N.T.S.
SIGN NOTE PLAN VIEW PLAN VIEW PLAN VIEW PLAN VIEW
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES SHALL BE POSTED WITH A FIXED PARKING SIGN
NO LESS THAN 60" Min. TO THE BOTTOM OF THE SIGN AND WHICH BEARS THE
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
STANDARDS AND THE CAPTION "PARKING BY DISABLED PERMIT ONLY.” AND SIDEWALK CURB RAMPS CR-D, CR-E, CR-F & CR-G
MUST INDICATE THE PENALTY FOR ILLEGAL USE OF THE SPACE. o7 |2 DESCRIPTION:
revision (i FDOT\) FY 2025-26 DETECTABLE WARNINGS AND SIDEWALK CURB RAMPS | T
11701721 |g —=— STANDARD PLANS 522-002| 4o0f7
ENGINEERING STANDARDS 2025
REVISIONS
BY |DATE ENGINEERING DIVISION ACCESSIBLE SPACE SICGN
CITY OF POMPANQO BEACH
DATE: MAY 2022
DWG. NO.
SCALE: N.T.S. 300-5
by George
Balaban s =
dlaba ... \ 1 KNOW WHAT'S BELOW
. f
THIS ITEM HAS BEEN DIGITALLY SIGNED THE PRESENCE OF GROUNDWATER SHOULD BE ALL ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE 5\ ALWAYS CALL 811
2025.09.16 AND SEALED BY GEORGE BALABAN, P.E. ANTICIPATED. CONTRACTOR'S BID SHALL BASED ON THE NAVD 88. TO CONVERT THE ) e BEFORE YOU DIG
A ON THE DATE ADJACENT TO THE SEAL. \ FLEVATION HEREON TO NGVD 29 ADD 1.51 -~ /2
n 08:59:19 -04'00' INCLUDE CONSIDERATION FOR ADDRESSING THIS ceeT ' \\ 2 ot Its fee s the |
oI - SIGNATURE MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY ISSUE AND OBTAINING ALL NECESSARY PERMITS. : - - § fast. 1ts iree. Its the law.
ELECTRONIC COPIES. .
\_ www.callsunshine.com )
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